

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:5/17/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/23/2017Final action:5/23/2017

Title: A Resolution of Appreciation recognizing May 7 - 13, 2017 as City Clerk Week

Presenter:

Councilmember David Geislinger

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 052317 Resolution Clerk Week, 2. Signed Resolution 60-17

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2017	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A Resolution of Appreciation recognizing May 7 - 13, 2017 as City Clerk Week

Presenter:

Councilmember David Geislinger

Summary:

The resolution expressed City Council's appreciation for the important and valuable work of the City Clerk and the employees in the City Clerk's Office, and recognizes the week of May 7-13, 2017 as City Clerk Week in Colorado Springs.

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Background:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

File #: 17-1020, Version: 1

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve the resolution as presented

N/A